

MACC437 OF 2021

Order No. 18 dated 03.01.2025:

Claimant files hazira through ld advocate.

OP no1 files a petition on the ground stated therein through ld advocate. Copy served by claimant.

Petition is taken up for hearing.

Heard and considered . petition is accepted.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 20.02.2025 for framing of issues.

Sd/-

ADJ 3rd Court Alipore
(JO CODE WB 00742)